

## BRECKENRIDGE CITY COMMISSION AGENDA SUMMARY FORM

Subject:	Discussion and any necessary action regarding approval of an Interlocal for Municipal Court Services.
Department:	Administration
Staff Contact:	Cynthia
Title:	City Manager

## **BACKGROUND INFORMATION:**

In the interest of cooperation, the City of Breckenridge has several interlocal agreements with Stephens County. The City and County have been discussing updates to several of them including the Municipal Court Agreement. The City and County held a joint meeting to discuss the details of the agreements and several updates.

The only update to the Municipal Court Agreement is for the City to reimburse the County \$600 per month/\$7200 annually to compensate the Justice of the Peace for their services as Municipal Court Judge.

## FINANCIAL IMPACT:

This was agreed upon after the budget and will require a budget amendment. We will bring back the budget amendment at a later date.

## **STAFF RECOMMENDATION:**

Consider approval of updated Municipal Court Services Interlocal Agreement with Stephens County.